FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY .
SPORTS INFORMATION =

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077
DATED: Sept. 30 2001

FLORIDA WINS DODGE ACC/SEC SHOOTOUT IN WIRE TO WIRE VICTORY;
SOUTH CAROLINA’S MCPHERSON CLAIMS INDIVIDUAL TITLE

DESTIN, Fla. — The University of Florida women’s golf team won the team title and South
Carolina’s Kristy McPherson won the individual title at the second annual Dodge ACC/SEC Shootout at
the Raven Golf Course. Florida led the event wire to wire and defeated runner-up Mississippi State by 12
strokes. McPherson shot a five over-par 76 in Sunday’s final round to hold on for the individual
championship. She defeated Sarah Johnston of Alabama by one stroke. For the second year in a row, the
five Southeastern Conference teams won the conference championship.

Florida was very consistent over the three-day event and finished today’s event with a 294 team
score, It marked the second 294 team scored in three days and was the highest team score of the day. The
Gators were led by freshman Whitney Code, who finished fifth in the individual standings, and sophomore
Amanda Dick who finished tied for seventh. Florida placed five players in the top 18 of the individual
standings,

“Qur girls worked very hard for this championship,” said Jifl Briles-Hinton. “Every player on our
C team contributed equally and we are very proud of them. This (the Raven} is a tough course and they all
played well during all three rounds.”

It was the third tournament victory for Briles-Hinton as Florida’s head coach and the second in
less than one year. The Gators won the 2001 Ryder/Florida Championships in April.

McPherson held on to defeat Johnston who made a strong charge in the third round. McPherson
shot a personal tournament high 76 while Johnston shot a personal tournament low 69. The victory was
McPherson’s second; she won the 2001 SEC Tournament individual title.

“I didn’t play great in the third round, but thankfuily, it was good enough to win,” said
McPherson. 1 didn’t make too many mistakes that cost me on a very tough course and was able to win the
event.”

Florida State’s Kristin Tamulis led the Seminoles wifh.a 20".-place finish. She shot a five-over par
76 in the third round and finished with a 232 total. Senior Kelley Henderson finished in a tie for 26" place
with a score of 238,

ADD 2

ml(/i-oore Athletic Center » P.O. Box 21;5 *» Tallahassee, Florida 32316
Phone: (850) 644-1403 » Fax: (850) 644-3820

www.seminoles.com



c

FSU WOMEN"S GOLF ADD 1|

FINAL RESULTS
* Individual

Fin.

Fin.

O s

11
13
14
17
18
20

21
22

25

26

30

34

Dates: 09/28 - 08/
Par:
Yardage:
School Score
1 Florida, U. of 294
2 Mississippi St. U. 303
Wake Forest Univ. 301
4 South Carclina, U of 308
5 North Caroclina, U of 300
6 Furman University 316
7 Alabama, U. of 298
8 Florida sState Univ. 323
g North Carolina State 323
10 Kentucky, U. of 325
i1 Maryland, U. of 334
Name School
Kristy McPherson S Carolina
Sarah Johnston Alabama
Anna Gertsgson Miss. St.
Adrienne Gautreaux S Carclina
Whitney Code Flerida
Brandi Jackson Furman
Nuria Clau Wk. Forest

Ashley Prange
Shelley McKevitt
Amanda Dick
Dekorah Means
Andrea Vander Lende
Caroline Stetler
Jennifer Perri
Jeanne Cho
Natalie Booth
Leigh Turner
Brittany Straza
Anna Knutsson
Kristin Tamulis
Kelly Anders
Darby Sligh

Beth Irwin
Rachel Lester
Beth Lever
Kelley Henderson
Alison Curdt
Abby Spector
Carter Crowther
Towa Ckivama
Janet Dyer
Kathryn Brenny
*Reetta Laakkonen
Sarah Bonner

N Carcolina
N Carolina
Florida
Wk. Forest
Florida
Wk. Forest
Furman
Florida
Miss. St.
Furman
Florida
Miss. St.
Florida St
Kentucky
Alabama
Miss. St.
Kentucky
¥ Carolina
Florida St
Flerida St
N Carolina
Maryland
Kentucky
Miss. St.
Wk. Forest
S Careclina
NC State

30

5

s

304
306
308
302
315
304
323
313
322
321
338

Dodge ACC/SEC Inv. Shootout
The Raven

Destin, FL
(Today:09-30-2001)
71
937
hog +30
609 +41
&09 +41
611 +43
615 +47
620 +52
621 +53
636 +68
645 +77
646 +78
672 +104
Scores
71 70 76 217
73 76 63 218
73 75 70 218
74 72 74 220
72 78 72 222
79 75 69 223
75 77 72 224
77 74 73 224
77 75 72 224
76 73 75 224
79 73 73 225
71 79 15 225
74 75 77 226
78 13 76 227
15 74 78 227
76 75 76 227
79 76 73 228
78 79 72 229
76 78 75 229
75 77 76 232
77 80 76 233
68 93 74 235
78 83 74 235
80 78 77 235
73 82 81 236
81 77 80 238
80 79 79 238
73 84 81 238
79 82 77 238
80 83 76 239
83 78 78 239
78 83 78 239
78 82 78 239
80 79 81 240

+4

+5

+5

+7

+9
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+13
+14
+14
+14
+15
+16
+16
+18
+20
+22
+22
+22
+23
+25
+25
+25
+25
+26
+26
+26
+26
+27



35
36
37

38

41

46
47

49

51
52
53
54
55

57
58
59
60

Kory Thompson
Marie EHarper
Mandy Tedder
Kacy Thompson
Leslie Stubblefield
Aliscon Zimmer
Sarah Kidd
Carrie Sordel
Sarah Jcohnston
Maria Beautell
*Katie Quinney
Jenny Bouvin
Malin Claesson
Erica Boozman
Gwen Watson
Erica Wein
Eva Gessner
Kristen Shew
*Tyler Johmson
*Kim Best
Cimmie Shahan
Stacy Springer
Katie Redeker
Romi Irons
Stacey Wolejko
*Ashley Moffett

8 Carolina
Maryland
Alabama

$ Carolina
NC State
Florida St
S Carclina
Florida St
Furman

Wk. Forest -

Florida St
Al abama

NC State
Alabama

NC State
NC State
Kentucky
Marvland
Florida St
Florida
Furman
Kentucky
Maryland
N Carolina
Maryland
Miss. St.

83
85
77
82
78
85
82
83
80
74
80
80
81
84
86
84
g8
86
84
85
89
89
84
85
87
85

77
83
85
83
81
80
85
81
80
87
78
82
83
80
84
79
80
83
84
8o
86
85
20
91
90
92

81
74
81
78
85
79
78
81
85
84
86
84
85
85
80
87
84
85
87
83
83
84
87
87
88
90

241
242
243
243
244
244
245
245
245
245
245
246
248
249
250
250
252
254
255
257
258
258
261
263
265
267

+28
+29
+30
+30
+31
+31
+32
+32
+32
+32
+32
+33
+36
+36
+37
+37
+39
+41
+42
+44
+45
+45
+48
+50
+52
+54



