FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077

DATED: Sept. 30 2001

## FLORIDA WINS DODGE ACC/SEC SHOOTOUT IN WIRE TO WIRE VICTORY; SOUTH CAROLINA'S MCPHERSON CLAIMS INDIVIDUAL TITLE

DESTIN, Fla. – The University of Florida women's golf team won the team title and South Carolina's Kristy McPherson won the individual title at the second annual Dodge ACC/SEC Shootout at the Raven Golf Course. Florida led the event wire to wire and defeated runner-up Mississippi State by 12 strokes. McPherson shot a five over-par 76 in Sunday's final round to hold on for the individual championship. She defeated Sarah Johnston of Alabama by one stroke. For the second year in a row, the five Southeastern Conference teams won the conference championship.

Florida was very consistent over the three-day event and finished today's event with a 294 team score. It marked the second 294 team scored in three days and was the highest team score of the day. The Gators were led by freshman Whitney Code, who finished fifth in the individual standings, and sophomore Amanda Dick who finished tied for seventh. Florida placed five players in the top 18 of the individual standings.

"Our girls worked very hard for this championship," said Jill Briles-Hinton. "Every player on our team contributed equally and we are very proud of them. This (the Raven) is a tough course and they all played well during all three rounds."

It was the third tournament victory for Briles-Hinton as Florida's head coach and the second in less than one year. The Gators won the 2001 Ryder/Florida Championships in April.

McPherson held on to defeat Johnston who made a strong charge in the third round. McPherson shot a personal tournament high 76 while Johnston shot a personal tournament low 69. The victory was McPherson's second; she won the 2001 SEC Tournament individual title.

"I didn't play great in the third round, but thankfully, it was good enough to win," said McPherson. I didn't make too many mistakes that cost me on a very tough course and was able to win the event."

Florida State's Kristin Tamulis led the Seminoles with a 20<sup>th</sup>-place finish. She shot a five-over par 76 in the third round and finished with a 232 total. Senior Kelley Henderson finished in a tie for 26<sup>th</sup> place with a score of 238.

ADD 2

## FSU WOMEN"S GOLF ADD 1

FINAL RESULTS

Todice:	<del>_</del>	tton	51100		ctin	G.T.		
* Indiv		The Raven Dates: 09/28 - 09/30			Destin, FL (Today:09-30-2001)			
	Dates:			71	oaay	:09-3	0-2001	,
		Par:						
		Yardage	: 59	<i>3 I</i>				
Fi	n. School	Scor	es					
	1 Florida, U. of	294	304	59	8	+:	30	
	2 Mississippi St. U.		306	60			41	
	Wake Forest Univ.	301	308	60			41	
	4 South Carolina, U		302	61			43	
	5 North Carolina, U		315	61			47	
	6 Furman University	316	304	62			- 52	
	7 Alabama, U. of	298	323	62			53	
	8 Florida State Univ		313	63			68	
	9 North Carolina Sta		322		645	+77		
	10 Kentucky, U. of		321	64			78	
	11 Maryland, U. of	334	338	67		+1		
	4							
Fin.	Name	School		cores				_
1	Kristy McPherson	S Carolin		71	70	76	217	+4
2	Sarah Johnston	Alabama		73	76	69	218	+5
	Anna Gertsson	Miss. St.		73	75	70	218	+5
4	Adrienne Gautreaux	\$ Carolin		74	72	74	220	+7
	5 Whitney Code Florida			72	78	72	222	+9
6	Brandi Jackson	Furman		79	75	69	223	+10
7	Nuria Clau	Wk. Fores		75	77	72	224	+11
	Ashley Prange	N Carolin		77	74	73	224	+11
	Shelley McKevitt	N Carolin		77	75	72	224	+11
	Amanda Dick	Florida		76	73	75	224	+11
11	Deborah Means	Wk. Fores		79	73	73	225	+12
	Andrea Vander Lende	Florida		71	79	75	225	+12
13	Caroline Stetler	Wk. Fores	t	74	75	77	226	+13
14	Jennifer Perri	Furman		78	73	76	227	+14
	Jeanne Cho	Florida		75	74	78	227	+14
	Natalie Booth	Miss. St.		76	75	76	227	+14
17	Leigh Turner	Furman		79	76	73	228	+15
18	Brittany Straza	Florida		78	79	72	229	+16
	Anna Knutsson	Miss. St.		76	78	75	229	+16
20	Kristin Tamulis	Florida S	t	79	77	76	232	+19
21	Kelly Anders	Kentucky		77	80	76	233	+20
22	Darby Sligh	Alabama		68	93	74	235	+22
	Beth Irwin	Miss. St.		78	83	74	235	+22
	Rachel Lester	Kentucky		80	78	77	235	+22
25	Beth Lever	N Carolin	ıa	73	82	81	236	+23
26	Kelley Henderson	Florida S	št	81	77	80	238	+25
	Alison Curdt	Florida S	št	80	79	79	238	+25
	Abby Spector	N Carolin	ıa	73	84	81	238	+25
	Carter Crowther	Maryland		79	82	77	238	+25
30	Towa Okiyama	Kentucky		80	83	76	239	+26
	Janet Dyer	Miss. St.		83	78	78	239	+26
	Kathryn Brenny	Wk. Fores		78	83	78	239	+26
	*Reetta Laakkonen	S Carolin		78	82	79	239	+26
34	Sarah Bonner	NC State		80	79	81	240	+27

Dodge ACC/SEC Inv. Shootout

35	Kory Thompson	S Carolina	83	77	81	241	+28
36	Marie Harper	Maryland	85	83	74	242	+29
37	Mandy Tedder	Alabama	77	85	81	243	+30
	Kacy Thompson	S Carolina	82	83	78	243	+30
39	Leslie Stubblefield	NC State	78	81	85	244	+31
	Alison Zimmer	Florida St	85	80	79	244	+31
41	Sarah Kidd	S Carolina	82	85	78	245	+32
	Carrie Sordel	Florida St	83	81	81	245	+32
	Sarah Johnston	Furman	80	80	85	245	+32
	Maria Beautell	Wk. Forest	74	87	84	245	+32
	*Katie Quinney	Florida St	80	79	86	245	+32
46	Jenny Bouvin	Alabama	80	82	84	246	+33
47	Malin Claesson	NC State	81	83	85	249	+36
	Erica Boozman	Alabama	84	80	85	249	+36
49	Gwen Watson	NC State	86	84	80	250	+37
	Erica Wein	NC State	84	79	87	250	+37
51	Eva Gessner	Kentucky	88	80	84	252	+39
52	Kristen Shew	Maryland	86	83	85	254	+41
53	*Tyler Johnson	Florida St	84	84	87	255	+42
54	*Kim Best	Florida	85	89	83	257	+44
55	Cimmie Shahan	Furman	89	86	83	258	+45
	Stacy Springer	Kentucky	89	85	84	258	+45
57	Katie Redeker	Maryland	84	90	87	261	+48
58	Romi Irons	N Carolina	85	91	87	263	+50
59	Stacey Wolejko	Maryland	87	90	88	265	+52
60	*Ashley Moffett	Miss. St.	85	92	90	267	+54